
BEND TRAP CLUB DIRECTOR LIST – 2024 
 
Richard Shrode - Treasurer    2025  Dwain Storm                        2025 
22820 Alfalfa Mkt Rod    1009 NE Stoneridge Loop 
Bend, OR  97701     Prineville, OR  97754 
541-420-3624     541-948-3188 
shrode@ykwc.net     dwainstorm@hotmail.com 
 
John Spindler   2025  James Todd    2027 
Julie Spindler - Secretary  2026  1023 NE Stoneridge Loop   
19680 Alexandrite St    Prineville, OR  97754  
Bend, OR  97702     541-955-3650 
541-460-2441  John    jtodd@fb.com 
jcspindler@live.com      
541-480-4576  Julie    Chuck Haas    2027  
jaspindler@live.com    7891 SE Hartsook Ln 
       Prineville, OR  97754 
Bob Elliott    2026  541-530-9033 
21038 Juniperhaven Ave    chuckhaas45@yahoo.com 
Bend, OR  97702     
541-389-9672     Bob Lundquist   2026  
bselliott44@yahoo.com    12679 SW Cornett Loop  
       Powell Butte, OR  97753 
Chad Lilze –President         2025  541-419-0900 
379 NE Sorrel Way                 lundquistent@outlook.com 
Prineville, OR  97754      
541-675-5122     Spencer Brown   2027  
Chad_lilze@hotmail.com    140 NW Big Sky Rd 
       Powell Butte, OR  97753 
Kyle McKenzie           2027  541-410-4170   
2171 NE Elk St                                  dunygun@gmail.com 
Prineville, OR  97754 
541-419-6691             Heath Lilze – Vice President 2025 
kylemckenziehunter@gmail.com  376 NE Sorrel Way 
       Prineville, OR  97754 
Rick Volkman                                 2026  541-280-1817 
862 NW Rollo Ln                                                  hlilze@meta.com 
Prineville, OR  97754      
541-410-8669                                                        
rvolkman@bendoregon.gov                                   


